

paid by ch
AB/11/19

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Work Division Mahurajpuri

2/11/19

Km
2/11/19

Name of work - Circular baggs to
Sambarsa Maule

Agency - Shambhu Kumar Singh

Agreement No - 03/Nabard/SBP/2018-19

Date of start - 26-5-19

Date of entry -

Open

± Restoration of rain cut to - all
complete.

$$3 \times 30m \times \frac{1.0 + 1.8}{2} m \times 1.0m = 112.8 m^3$$

$$9m \times \frac{1.0 + 1.2}{2} m \times 0.9m = 8.91 m^3$$

Continuation

121.41 m³

1st year maintenance
Abstract of Cost

53

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1. Restoration of rain cuts					
do - all complete					
vide item B P-51					
				Qty = 121.4/m ³	
				@ Rs 348.48/m ³	Rs 42308.20
2. Making up berm and shoulders					
vide item B P-52					
				Qty = 548 m ²	
				@ Rs 51.40/m ²	Rs 28156.20
3. Periodical renewal of					
Extensive Bituminous surface					
vide item B P-52					
				Qty = 45 m ²	
				@ Rs 71.32/m ²	Rs 3209.20
4. Maintenance of road					
Sign.					
vide item B P-52					
				Qty = 0.24 km	
				@ Rs 1054.98/km	Rs 253.20
5. Maintenance of 20m and 15m post.					
vide item B P-52					
				Qty = 0.29 km	
				@ Rs 562.15/km	Rs 163.20
6. Maintenance of work					
				@ Rs 2262.28/each	Rs 4525.20
6. Trimming of grass and weeds.					
vide item B P-52					
				Qty = 48 m ²	
				@ Rs 2.10/m ²	Rs 101.20
					Rs 78395.20
Less 10% as per agreement					Rs 7839.52
					Rs 66411.20
					Rs 70433.20

Continuation



Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1. Restoration of road cuts					
Width 10m P-55					
Qty = 145 m ³					
@ Rs 348.48/m ³					Rs 50808.20
2. Making up berm and shoulders					
Width 10m P-55					
Qty = 2657.6 m ²					
@ Rs 51.40/m ²					Rs 33800.20
3. Renewal of BT Surface					
Width 10m P-55					
Qty = 90.5 m ²					
@ Rs 71.32/m ²					Rs 6454.20
4. Maintenance of slab culvert					
Width 10m P-55					
Qty = 2 Nos.					
@ Rs 2262.26/each					Rs 4524.52
5. Maintenance of road sign					
Width 10m P-55					
Qty = 0.29 km					
@ Rs 1054.98/km					Rs 304.20
6. Maintenance of drain and compound					
Width 10m P-55					
Qty = 0.36 km					
@ Rs 567.15/km					Rs 204.20
7. Trimming up of grass and weeds					
Width 10m P-55					
Qty = 48 m ²					
@ Rs 2.10/m ²					Rs 101.20
10% Contingency					Rs 96197.20
					Rs 9697.20
					Rs 86577.20

Continuation

Abstract of Cost

58

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1. Restoration of rain cuts					
Wale Tm B P-57					
			Qty = 162 m ³		
		@ Rs 348.48/m ³			Rs 56454.20
2. Make up berm and shoulder					
Wale Tm B P-57					
			Qty = 640 m ²		
		@ Rs 51.40/m ²			Rs 32896.20
3. Repair of pot holes filled with					
75mm coarse					
Wale Tm B P-57					
			Qty = 135 m ²		
		@ Rs 369.02/m ²			Rs 49818.20
4. Surface dressing for road					
Wale Tm B P-57					
			Qty = 134.7 m ²		
		@ Rs 82.49/m ²			Rs 11111.20
5. Surface dressing 2nd coat					
Wale Tm B P-57					
			Qty = 134.7 m ²		
		@ Rs 71.32/m ²			Rs 9606.20
6. Maintenance of C.P. works					
Wale Tm B P-57					
			Qty = 2 Nos.		
		@ Rs 2262.28/each			Rs 4525.20
7. Making of road signs					
Wale Tm B P-57					
			Qty = 0.36 km		
		@ Rs 1054.98/km			Rs 380.20
8. Maintenance of road post					
road km post					
Wale Tm B P-57					
			Qty = 0.93 km		
		@ Rs 567.15/km			Rs 528.20
9. Trimming of grass and weeds					
Wale Tm B P-57					
			Qty = 15.72 m ²		
		@ Rs 6.29/m ²			Rs 99.20
material					Rs 161034.20
plus = 258 m ³					
minus = 2147 m ³					

Continuation

20.06.22
AT

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of cost</u>					
<u>4th year maintenance Bill</u>					
(All qty in m ³)					
(1/15-1)	Restoration of Runout with soil				
P-60	2th	1/15-1			
194.40 m ³	@	348.48 m ³	=	67745=	
(2/15-2)	making up of Bm/Shoulder				
P-61	2th	2/15-2			
877.5 m ²	@	51.40/m ²	=	45104=	
(3/15-5)	Repair of Roadbed with 7mm Bm				
P-62	2th	3/15-5			
182.81 m ²	@	367.02/m ²	=	67461	
(4/15-140)	Renewal of Bitumen surface 1 st stage				
P-62	2th	4/15-140			
182.81 m ²	@	82.49 m ²	=	15080	
(5/15-141)	Renewal of Bitumen surface 2 nd stage				
P-62	2th	5/15-141			
182.81 m ²	@	71.32 m ²	=	13038	

Continuation

C = 208428

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(6/15-711) maintenance of corner					
P-63	24m	6/15-711			
2 Nos @	2262.28	1m			4525 =
(7/15-9) maintenance of road					
P-63	24m	7/15-9			
0.36 km @	1054.98	km			380 =
(8/15-91) maintenance 200m					
P-63	24m	8/15-91			
0.43 km @	567.15	km			244 =
(9/15-121) Grading of boundary of tree					
P-63	24m	9/15-121			
4 Nos @	102.49	1m			410 =
(10/15-121) Cutting of shrubs					
P-63	24m	10/15-121			
20 Nos @	6.29	1m			126 =
(11/15-1211) Trimming of grass and weeds					
P-63	24m	11/15-1211			
49.0m ² @	2.10	1m ²			103 =
					214216 =
less 10% As per A.P.A.M.					21422 =
					192794 =
Summar					
66/15/23					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Abstract of cost					
5th year maintenance Bill					
All ghy use (MB)					
1/15.1 Restoration of new cut with 8m					
P-67 & 68	2ter			1/15.1	
218.70 m ³ @			348.48	1 m ³	76213 =
					2
2/15.2 making up of Bermus					
Shoulder					
P-68	2ter			2/15.2	
987.19 m ² @			51.40	1 m ²	50742
3/15.5 Repair to pot hole					
P-69	2ter			3/15.5	
228.52 m ² @			369.02	1 m ²	84328
					2
4/15.140 Renewal to existing Bitumen (1st coat)					
P-70	2ter			4/15.140	
228.52 m ² @			82.49	1 m ²	18851 =
					2
5/15.141 Renewal to existing Bitumen (2nd coat)					
P-70	2ter			5/15.141	
228.52 m ² @			71.32	1 m ²	16298 =
					2

Continuation

100 = 246432 =

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(6/15-701) maintenance of slab current					
P-70 then 6/15-701					
2 Nos @ 2262.28 =					4525 =
(7/15-9) maintenance of road sign					
P-70 then 7/15-9					
0.36 km @ 1098.11 km =					380 =
(8/15-11) maintenance of road end km then					
P-70 then 8/15-11					
0.58 km @ 567.15 km =					328 =
(9/15-120) cutting of border of road					
P-70 then 9/15-120					
4 Nos @ 102.49 feet =					410 =
(10/15-121) cutting of shrubs					
P-71 then 10/15-121					
20.0 nos @ 6.29 each =					126 =
(11/15-1211) Trimming of grass and weeds					
P-71 then 11/15-1211					
49.0 m ² @ 2.10 / m ² =					103 =
					252304 =
Less 10% Aspen					25230 =
Approximately					227074 =

Continuation
67/08/2024
a

Continuation

C & P
05/06/24
28